LR470 LR470

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 470

Introduced by Coash, 27.

WHEREAS, Alexander Payne was born in Omaha, Nebraska, on February 10, 1961, and attended Creighton Preparatory School; and

WHEREAS, Alexander Payne has become an extremely successful director, producer, and screenwriter and has achieved remarkable success and recognition for his most recent film, "Nebraska"; and

WHEREAS, the film was nominated for six Academy Awards, five Golden Globe Awards, two Cannes International Film Festival Awards, six Film Independent Spirit Awards, and seven Phoenix Film Critics Society Awards; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the outstanding achievements of native Nebraskans.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Alexander Payne for the remarkable success of "Nebraska."
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Alexander Payne.